## REGULATIONS OF THE "EXTEND THE BLACK WEEK PROMOTION" PROMOTION

- These regulations of the promotion specify the conditions for obtaining access to the Trans.eu Platform at a price lower than that specified in the Standard Price List published on <u>https://www.trans.eu/en/price-list/</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Promotional Price").
- 2. The Organizer of the Promotion is TRANS.EU BV, Zeemanstraat 37b, 2991 XR Barendrecht, The Netherlands
- 3. The Promotion applies to Users who meet the following conditions:
  - a. have a registered and authorized account on the Trans.eu Platform in the Trans for Carriers (TfC) product line which they concluded as part of the "BLACK WEEK" promotion in October 2023,
  - b. are registered in the territory of Great Britain, Ireland, Luxembourg, Belgium.
- 4. Promotional Price valid as part of the "EXTEND BLACK WEEK PROMOTION" promotion:

Payment type	Promotional Price (net):	Duration of the Promotional Price:
Annual subscription for Freight Exchange for TfC ordered between <b>19/09/2024 - 3/10/2024</b>	136 EUR/year (i.e., <b>92% discount</b> )	By the end of the ordered annual settlement period, but no later than 31/12/2025
Annual subscription for Freight Exchange for TfC ordered between <b>4/10/2024 - 31/12/2024</b>	408 EUR/year (i.e., <b>75% discount</b> )	By the end of the ordered annual settlement period, but no later than 31/12/2025

- 5. The Promotion Organizer has the right to verify the fulfillment of the conditions referred to in Section 3, and if it is determined that the User did not meet or does not meet the aforementioned conditions, the User will lose the right to the Promotion Price and will be charged the price according to the Standard Price list.
- 6. Failure to make timely payment by the User for the services provided under these Regulations entitles the Organizer to withdraw the Promotional Price on the terms set out in point 5.
- The Promotion lasts from 19/09/2024 31/12/2024. In order to take advantage of the Promotion, it is necessary to express your willingness to contact the customer service department (e.g. by sending a message on <u>info.uk@trans.eu</u> or on the messenger on Help Trans.eu or via Livechat).
- 8. This Promotion cannot be combined with any other promotional offers.
- 9. The Organizer is entitled to shorten or extend the duration of the Promotion by publishing information on page <u>https://www.trans.eu/en/regulations/</u>